Diluted net earnings per common share (GAAP)   $ 0.98   $ 0.85   $ 1.94   $ 1.87
Adjustments to Operating Income   0.50   0.24   0.76   0.47
Adjustments to Other income (expense)   0.01   0.46   0.01   0.50
Adjustments to Interest expense, net   0.04   -   0.08   -
Adjustments to Income tax provision   (0.17)   (0.24)   (0.33)   (0.50)
Adjusted diluted net earnings per common share (Non-GAAP measure)   1.36   $ 1.31   $ 2.46   $ 2.34

Weighted average common shares outstanding, diluted   1,085.5   1,088.4   1,086.9   1,093.5

1 Presented on a pre-tax basis. The comparable prior periods have been recast in the fourth quarter fiscal 2016 accordingly to reflect the tax impact of
adjustments as a single adjustment. There has been no change in Net earnings attributable to Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc., Diluted net earnings
per share, Adjusted net earnings attributable to Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc. or Adjusted diluted net earnings per share from those previously
reported.

2 Discrete tax-only items.

3 Represents the adjustment to the GAAP basis tax provision commensurate with non-GAAP adjustments.

OPERATING INCOME BY DIVISION

   Three Months Ended February 28, 2017
   Retail   Walgreens Boots
   Retail   Pharmacy   Pharmaceutical   Alliance,
   Pharmacy USA   International   Wholesale1,2   Eliminations   Inc.2
Operating Income (GAAP)   $ 1,120   $ 198   $ 165   $ (4)   $ 1,479
Cost transformation   316   19   5   -   340
Acquisition-related amortization   38   25   19   -   82
LIFO provision   49   -   -   -   49
Adjustments to equity earnings in AmerisourceBergen   -   -   37   -   37

Acquisition-related costs   29   -   -   -   29
Adjusted Operating Income (Non-GAAP measure)   $ 1,552   $ 242   $ 226   $ (4)   $ 2,016

Sales   $ 21,814   $ 3,101   $ 5,030   $ (499)   $ 29,446
Operating Margin (GAAP)2   5.1%   6.4%   2.4%   4.9%
Adjusted Operating Margin (Non-GAAP measure)2   7.1%   7.8%   2.9%   6.6%

   Three Months Ended February 29, 2016
   Retail   Walgreens Boots
   Retail   Pharmacy   Pharmaceutical   Alliance,
   Pharmacy USA   International3  Wholesale   Eliminations3   Inc.
Operating Income (GAAP)   $ 1,429   $ 299   $ 134   $ (2)   $ 1,860
Cost transformation   25   3   -   -   28
Acquisition-related amortization   47   33   21   -   101
LIFO provision   68   -   -   -   68
Acquisition-related costs   33   -   -   -   33
Asset impairment   30   -   -   -   30
Adjusted Operating Income (Non-GAAP measure)   $ 1,632   $ 335   $ 155   $ (2)   $ 2,120

Sales   $ 21,500   $ 3,628   $ 5,627   $ (571)   $ 30,184
Operating Margin (GAAP)   6.6%   8.2%   2.4%   6.2%
Adjusted Operating Margin (Non-GAAP measure)   7.6%   9.2%   2.8%   7.0%

   Six Months Ended February 28, 2017
   Retail   Walgreens Boots
   Retail   Pharmacy   Pharmaceutical   Alliance,
   Pharmacy USA   International   Wholesale1,2   Eliminations   Inc.2
Operating Income (GAAP)   $ 2,225   $ 380   $ 325   $ (4)   $ 2,926
Cost transformation   388   25   8   -   421
Acquisition-related amortization   75   50   39   -   164
LIFO provision   107   -   -   -   107
Adjustments to equity earnings in AmerisourceBergen   -   -   78   -   78
Acquisition related costs   46   -   -   -   46
Adjusted Operating Income (Non-GAAP measure)   $ 2,841   $ 455   $ 450   $ (4)   $ 3,742

Sales   $ 42,473   $ 6,063   $ 10,447   $ (1,036)   $ 57,947
Operating Margin (GAAP)2   5.2%   6.3%   2.5%   4.9%
Adjusted Operating Margin (Non-GAAP measure)3   6.7%   7.5%   3.0%   6.2%

   Six Months Ended February 29, 2016
   Retail   Walgreens Boots
   Retail   Pharmacy   Pharmaceutical   Alliance,
   Pharmacy USA   International3  Wholesale   Eliminations3   Inc.
Operating Income (GAAP)   $ 2,457   $ 601   $ 277   $ (7)   $ 3,328
Cost transformation   110   8   -   -   118
Acquisition-related amortization   97   41   44   -   182
LIFO provision   114   -   -   -   114
Acquisition-related costs   67   -   -   -   67
Asset impairment   30   -   -   -   30
Adjusted Operating Income (Non-GAAP measure)   $ 2,875   $ 650   $ 321   $ (7)   $ 3,839

Sales   $ 41,870   $ 7,087   $ 11,423   $ (1,163)   $ 59,217
Operating Margin (GAAP)   5.9%   8.5%   2.4%   5.6%
Adjusted Operating Margin (Non-GAAP measure)   6.9%   9.2%   2.8%   6.5%

1

Operating Income for Pharmaceutical Wholesale includes Equity earnings in AmerisourceBergen. As a result of the two month reporting lag,
Operating Income for the three and six month periods ended February 28, 2017 includes AmerisourceBergen equity earnings for the periods of
October 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016 and July 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016, respectively.

2  Operating Margins and Adjusted Operating Margins have been calculated excluding Equity earnings in AmerisourceBergen.